

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 1535/2006

(Against the final judgment and order dated 14.03.2005 in WP No. 7258/2003 and against the final

judgment and order dated 19.10.2005 in LPA No. 10215/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

AMIRTHAKANI SAMUEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEAD MASTER, SH.G.P.SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the question as to why the Letters Patent Appeal No. 1
0215/2005

should not be remitted to the High Court for hearing on merits.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master